
Page 1 of 4

  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
CORPORATE EVENT NOTICE: Admission par voie de placement

privé - Détachement des Market Warrants
 TRANSITION SA
PLACE: Paris
AVIS N°: PAR_20210723_19692_EUR
DATE: 23/07/2021
MARCHE: EURONEXT PARIS
   
Suite à l'avis  PAR_20210618_15877_EUR
 
Il est fait référence aux avis de marché Euronext PAR_20210617_15528_EUR et
PAR_20210618_15877_EUR, respectivement publiés le 17/06/2021 et le 18/06/2021 dans lesquels il
était indiqué qu'à compter du 22/06/2021 et jusqu'à la fin de la période de stabilisation, les Market Shares
(FR00140039U7 - TRAN) et les Market Warrants (FR0014003AC4 - TRANW) étaient négociés comme des
Unités (FR00140039U7 - TRAN).
 
Euronext informe que les Market Warrants (FR0014003AC4 - TRANW) seront automatiquement détachés
des Market Shares (FR00140039U7 - TRAN) et seront négociés séparément à partir du 27/07/2021:
- Ex-date: 27/07/2021
- Record date: 28/07/2021
- Payment date: 29/07/2021
 
 
 

 
Caractéristiques des bons de souscription d'actions (ou "Market Warrants")
 
     
 

Nombre de titres à admettre à la cotation 21.500.000

Prix d'exercice 11,50 EUR

Parité d'exercice 1 action ordinaire pour 3 Market Warrants (se référer
au Prospectus)

Période d'exercice A partir de la date de réalisation de l'Initial Business
Combination et jusqu'au premier jour ouvré après le

This file has been downloaded by the user: . The redistribution of this file to any third party is strictly prohibited. Euronext reserves the right to
cancel your account following any action deemed non-compliant with the terms of the Euronext's license agreement.



  

Page 2 of 4

5ème anniversaire de la réalisation de l'Initial Busine
ss Combination

Action sous-jacente Action ordinaire TRANSITION

Jouissance des actions nouvelles Ces actions seront assimilées dès leur admission
aux actions existantes

Rachat Applicable

Service financier Société Générale Securities Services (042)

 
 
    Cotation
  
 
Groupe de Cotation:  31 Cotation: Continuous
Quotité: 1 Devise: EUR
Unité / %: Unit Règlement/ Livraison : Euroclear France
Garantie R/L: Yes UNT/FMT UNT
  
  
 
Libellé: TRANSITION WARRANT  
ISIN: FR0014003AC4 Code Euronext: FR0014003AC4
Mnémonique: TRANW Code CFI: RSSXXN
 
Les renseignements fournis dans le présent avis sont donnés uniquement à titre d’information afin d’assurer le bon fonctionnement du

marché et ne constituent pas une recommandation d’investissement.  

Le contenu du présent avis est fourni « en l’état » sur base d’éléments communiqués à l’opérateur de marché sans aucune garantie ou

engagement de quelque nature que ce soit par Euronext. Euronext décline toute responsabilité quant à l’utilisation directe ou indirecte

du contenu du présent avis, notamment pour toutes pertes ou dommages liés. Aucune information contenue ou à laquelle il est fait

référence dans cet avis ne peut être considérée comme créatrice de droits ou d’obligations. La création de droits et d’obligations

afférents à des instruments financiers qui sont négociés sur les marchés opérés par les filiales d’Euronext ne peut résulter que des

seules règles de l’opérateur de marché concerné. 

Les marchés d’Euronext comprennent notamment les marchés opérés par Euronext Amsterdam, Euronext Brussels, Euronext

Dublin, Euronext Lisbon, Euronext Oslo et Euronext Paris, définis respectivement comme les marchés d’Amsterdam, de Bruxelles, de

Dublin, de Lisbonne, d’Oslo et de Paris, selon le contexte. 

Euronext désigne Euronext N.V. et ses affiliés.  

© 2021, Euronext N.V. – Tous droits réservés. 

This file has been downloaded by the user: . The redistribution of this file to any third party is strictly prohibited. Euronext reserves the right to
cancel your account following any action deemed non-compliant with the terms of the Euronext's license agreement.



  

Page 3 of 4

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
CORPORATE EVENT NOTICE: Admission through a private placement - Detachment

of Market Warrants
 TRANSITION SA
LOCATION: Paris
NOTICE: PAR_20210723_19692_EUR
DATE: 23/07/2021
MARKET: EURONEXT PARIS
 
Following  PAR_20210618_15877_EUR
 
Reference is made to the Euronext market notices PAR_20210617_15528_EUR and
PAR_20210618_15877_EUR, respectively published on 17/06/2021 and 18/06/2021 in which it was stated
that, as from 22/06/2021 and until the end of the stabilization period, Market Shares (FR00140039U7 -
TRAN) and Market Warrants (FR0014003AC4 - TRANW) were traded as Units (FR00140039U7 - TRAN).
 
Euronext informs that Warrants (FR0014003AC4 - TRANW) will be automatically detached from the
Market Shares (FR00140039U7 - TRAN) and will trade separately as from 27/07/2021:
- Ex-date: 27/07/2021
- Record date: 28/07/2021
- Payment date: 29/07/2021
 
 
 

 
Characteristics of the warrants ("Market Warrants") 
 
 
 

Number of securities to be admited to trading: 21,500,000

Strike price: EUR 11.50

Parity: 1 ordinary share for 3 Market Warrants (refer to the P
rospectus)

Exercise period: As from the completion of the Initial Business Combi
nation until the first business day after the 5th annive
rsary of the date of completion of the Initial Business
Combination

Underlying shares: TRANSITION ordinary shares

Redemption: Applicable

This file has been downloaded by the user: . The redistribution of this file to any third party is strictly prohibited. Euronext reserves the right to
cancel your account following any action deemed non-compliant with the terms of the Euronext's license agreement.



  

Page 4 of 4

Financial service: Société Générale Securities Services (042)

 
 
Trading
     
Trading group:  31 Trading: Continuous
Quotity: 1 Currency: EUR
Unit / %: Unit Settlement Platform : Euroclear France
Garanteed: Yes UNT/FMT UNT
  
 
Designation: TRANSITION WARRANT  
ISIN: FR00140039U7 Euronext code: FR00140039U7
Symbol: TRANW CFI code: RSSXXN
 
The present notice and the contents thereof are only provided for information purposes in order to facilitate the fair, orderly and efficient

functioning of the market and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities. The contents of this notice are provided “as

is” based on information provided to the market operator without representation or warranty of any kind. Euronext will not be held liable

for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. No information set out or referred

to in this notice shall form the basis of any contract. The creation of rights and obligations in respect of financial products that are traded

on the exchanges operated by Euronext’s subsidiaries shall depend solely on the applicable rules of the market operator. 

The Euronext Markets comprise the markets operated by Euronext Amsterdam, Euronext Brussels, Euronext Dublin, Euronext Lisbon,

Euronext Oslo and Euronext Paris, referred to respectively as the Amsterdam, Brussels, Dublin, Lisbon, Oslo and Paris markets, as

relevant. 

Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its affiliates. 

© 2021, Euronext N.V.  - All rights reserved. 

 

This file has been downloaded by the user: . The redistribution of this file to any third party is strictly prohibited. Euronext reserves the right to
cancel your account following any action deemed non-compliant with the terms of the Euronext's license agreement.


